

# AGENDA LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY Thursday, February 18, 2021 – 8:30 A.M. City Council Chambers – 500 E. Third Street Loveland, Colorado

**ATTENTION:** In accordance with state, county and local public health orders, you will be required to wear a face covering and practice social distancing when you appear for the Liquor Licensing Meeting.

## 1. CONSENT AGENDA

A. No minutes to approve – January meeting was cancelled.

#### 2. REGULAR AGENDA

### 3. PUBLIC HEARING

## 8:30 a.m. - New Retail Liquor License

# A. K&P Enterprises, LLC dba Sweetheart City General

An application was filed for a new Retail Liquor License from K&P Enterprises, dba Sweetheart City General. The neighborhood boundaries were designated as: North - Eisenhower Blvd, South – 14<sup>th</sup> St SW, East – Boise Avenue, West – Duffield Avenue. The premises was posted with a sign advertising the Public Hearing and a notice was published in the Reporter Herald as the law requires.

## 8:45 a.m. - New Tavern Liquor License

## B. Stick Man INC, dba Tom Davis Saloon

An application was filed for a new Tavern Liquor License from Stick Man INC, dba Tom Davis Saloon. The neighborhood boundaries were designated as: North - 16<sup>th</sup> Street, South – 12<sup>th</sup> St SE, East – Boise Avenue, West – Duffield Avenue. The premises was posted with a sign advertising the Public Hearing and a notice was published in the Reporter Herald as the law requires.

## 9:00 a.m. - New Beer and Wine Liquor License

### C. KK LOVE, LLC dba Krazy Karl's Pizza

An application was filed for a new Beer and Wine Liquor License from KK LOVE LLC, dba Krazy Karl's Pizza. The neighborhood boundaries were designated as: North – 43rd Street, South – Eisenhower Blvd, East – Madison Avenue, West – Taft Avenue. The premises was posted with a sign advertising the Public Hearing and a notice was published in the Reporter Herald as the law requires.

## 9:15 am - New Hotel and Restaurant Liquor License

### D. 3G3 Windsor LLC dba Giordano's

The application was filed for a Hotel and Restaurant License. The neighborhood boundaries were designated as: North – Earhart Rd, South – County Road 24, East – Highland Meadows Pkwy, West – Aldrin Drive. The premises was posted with a sign advertising the Public Hearing and a notice was published in the Reporter Herald as the law requires.

### 4. STAFF REPORT

## 5. ADJOURN

The next regularly scheduled Local Licensing Authority Meeting will be held on Thursday March 18, 2021 at 8:30 AM, in the City Council Chambers.

### NOTICE OF NON-DISCRIMINATION

It is the policy of the City of Loveland to provide equal services, programs and activities without regard to race, color, national origin, creed, religion, sex, disability, or age and without regard to the exercise of rights guaranteed by state or federal law. It is the policy of the City of Loveland to provide language access services at no charge to populations of persons with limited English proficiency (LEP) and persons with a disability who are served by the City.

For more information on non-discrimination or for translation assistance, please contact the City's Title VI Coordinator at <a href="mailto:TitleSix@cityofloveland.org">TitleSix@cityofloveland.org</a> or 970-962-2372. The City will make reasonable accommodations for citizens in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). For more information on accommodations, please contact the City's ADA Coordinator at <a href="mailto:adacoordinator@cityofloveland.org">adacoordinator@cityofloveland.org</a> or 970-962-3319.

## NOTIFICACIÓN EN CONTRA D E LA DISCRIMINACIÓN

La política de la Ciudad de Loveland es proveer servicios, programas y actividades iguales sin importar la raza, color, origen nacional, credo, religión, sexo, discapacidad, o edad y sin importar el uso de los derechos garantizados por la ley estatal o federal. La política de la Ciudad de Loveland es proveer servicios gratis de acceso de lenguaje a la población de personas con dominio limitado del inglés (LEP, por sus iniciales en inglés) y a las personas con discapacidades quienes reciben servicios de la ciudad.

Si desea recibir más información en contra de la discriminación o si desea ayuda detraducción, por favor comuníquese con el Coordinador del Título VI de la Ciudad en <u>TitleSix@cityofloveland.org</u> al 970-962-2372. La Ciudad hará acomodaciones razona- bles para los ciudadanos de acuerdo con la Ley de Americanos con Disca pacidades (ADA, por sus iniciales en inglés). Si desea más información acerca de la ADA o acerca de las acomodaciones, por favor comuníquese con el Coordinador de ADA de la Ciudad en adacoordinator@cityofloveland.org o al 970-962-3319.

Title VI and ADA Grievance Policy and Procedures can be located on the City of Loveland website at: <a href="mailto:cityofloveland.org/">cityofloveland.org/</a>